
Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/20/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of February 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

M 1 01-107 Division of Administration 2000313776 Fishman Haygood Phelps Professional 6/30/2017 6/29/2020 2/15/2018 $80,000 $80,000 Counsel will provide legal services necessary and attendant 

to tax credit financing of CDBG projects as well as 

Piggyback gap financing and title and real estate 

transitions as assigned by the Division of Administration 

Deputy Executive counsel

Non-Discretionary

M 2 01-107 Division of Administration 2000199262 4 Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Baton 

Rouge

Social Services 3/1/2016 12/31/2018 2/21/2018 $17,903,160 $17,903,160 Contract: FEMA flood grant for March and August 2016 

floods.  Amendment 4: Extend end term to 12/31/18.  Add 

$17,903,160.57 to contract.  

Non-Discretionary

M 3 01-107 Division of Administration 2000202983 2 Lutheran Social Services Disaster Response, 

Inc. 

Social Services 5/1/2016 12/31/2018 2/21/2018 $4,889,049 $4,889,049 Contract: Provide FEMA-funded emergency disaster case 

management to families affected by the March 2016 severe 

storms and flooding in 35 parishes that were part of the 

Presidential disaster declaration. Amendment 2: Increase 

amount by $4,889,048.88 for a total of $7,826,097.74. 

Extend term to 12/31/18.  

Non-Discretionary

M 4 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400006289 1 Louisiana Property Acquisition Co Consulting 10/1/2015 9/30/2018 2/9/2018 $5,000,000 REVISE PAYMENT TERMS AND ADD NEW RESUMES TO 

CONTRACT. No change in contract amount.

Discretionary

M 5 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400009020 3 CDM Smith Inc Consulting 5/1/2016 4/30/2019 2/19/2018 $4,500,000 Environmental Sciences Services Discretionary

M 6 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400009021 2 Arcadis US Inc. Consulting 5/1/2016 4/30/2019 2/22/2018 4,500,00.00 $4,500,000 Environmental Sciences Services Discretionary

M 7 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400013471 CSRS Inc. Consulting 2/1/2018 1/31/2021 2/27/2018 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 Professional Land Services Discretionary

M 8 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400013472 Independent Land Services Consulting 2/1/2018 1/31/2021 2/27/2018 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 Professional Land Services Discretionary

M 9 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400009004 3 Atkins North America Inc. Consulting 5/1/2016 4/30/2019 2/27/2018 $1,500,000 Environmental Services Discretionary

M 10 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400007086 2 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Professional 9/1/2016 8/31/2018 2/22/2018 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 Engineering Services Discretionary

M 11 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400012419 Hatch Mott Macdonald Holdings Inc. Professional 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 2/20/2018 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 Coastal Engineering Services to Coastal Protection and 

Restoration Authority on an as-needed basis

Discretionary

M 12 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

2000252557 4 Mott Macdonald Group Inc. Professional 1/16/2017 1/15/2020 2/6/2018 $1,948,164 Engineering and design of the Biloxi Marsh Project; 

Additional labor rate categories added - no cost 

amendment

Discretionary

M 13 01-112 Department of Military Affairs 2000321712 Aptim Environmental Professional 4/1/2016 3/31/2019 2/22/2018 $1,062,035 Maintenance Management & Preventive Maintenance Svcs 

Utility Sys Inf.

Non-Discretionary

M 14 01-115 Office of Facility Planning 44000012098 1 Mark Cook Roofing Consultant, LLC Consulting 6/12/2017 6/13/2019 2/27/2018 $238,800 Contract: Roofing consulting services.  Amendment 1: Due 

to an increase in the scope of work and/or delay beyond 

the control of contracting parties, the max fee shall remain 

$238,800.00 and the termination date of the contract shall 

remain 6/13/19. The contractor is due a reimbursable 

expense in the amount of $8,040.00 for costs associated 

with roof aerial measurement reports. Reimbursable 

mileage expenses are reduced by $8,040.00 from 

$40,800.00 (80,000 miles @ $.51/mile) to $32,760.00 

(64,235 miles @ $0.51/mile)

Non-Discretionary

M 15 01-115 Division of Administration 4400011823 2 Earth Search Inc. Personal 1/2/2017 3/31/2019 2/28/2018 $399,510 Archeological Services University Medical Center NOLA Non-Discretionary

16 01-115 Division of Administration 4400013465 Juan Jose Novella Personal 9/1/2017 3/31/2018 2/9/2018 $322,187 $322,187 Complete, Transport and install sculpture for LSU student 

union

Discretionary

M 17 05-251 Department of Economic 

Development

2000320467 AMBER RENEE HICKS Consulting 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 $21,000 $126,000 FASTSTART CONTRACTOR Discretionary

M 18 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000248191 3 Kristin N Courville Consulting 3/1/2017 8/10/2017 2/20/2018 $60,605 $60,605 Instructor's Aid of Allen Correctional Center Non-Discretionary

Means of Finance

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 1 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/20/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of February 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 19 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000322395 James M. Anderson MD Professional 3/1/2018 6/30/2019 2/28/2018 $105,900 $105,900 Psychiatrist for Allen Correctional Center Non-Discretionary

M 20 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000316186 Lori Ann Stone Social Services 12/1/2017 4/30/2019 2/28/2018 $56,400 $56,400 Provide treatment and peer support Discretionary

M 21 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000317640 Kelly Stewart Social Services 1/1/2018 4/30/2019 2/20/2018 $54,640 $54,640 To provide treatment services to individuals with opioid 

addictive disorders

Non-Discretionary

M 22 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000286634 1 Melissa Townsend Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2018 2/14/2018 $52,748 $52,748 RSAT Counselor Non-Discretionary

M 23 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000286611 1 Tyesia Travon Williams Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2018 2/14/2018 $52,748 $52,748 RSAT Counselor Non-Discretionary

M 24 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000322482 Educational & Treatment Social Services 2/1/2018 1/31/2021 2/17/2018 $246,271 $246,271 Family Support and Youth Transition Non-Discretionary

25 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000304927 Provisions Care and Residential Social Services 9/1/2017 6/30/2018 2/16/2018 $109,032 $109,032 To provide therapeutic services in a residential group home Non-Discretionary

26 09-305 Department of Health 2000318098 Navigant Consulting, Inc. Consulting 1/1/2018 6/30/2018 2/15/2018 $240,839 $240,839 $481,677 Assistance with completion of CMS-64. includes staff 

augmentation, training for new staff, and efficiency 

improvements to current policies and procedures.

Non-Discretionary

M 27 09-305 Department of Health 2000303183 Myers & Stauffer LLC Professional 4/1/2018 10/31/2021 2/28/2018 $481,036 $481,036 $962,071 Maintain Average Acquisition Cost-Based Pricing for 

Prescription Drugs

Discretionary

M 28 09-305 Department of Health 2000316013 Myers & Stauffer LLC Professional 2/1/2018 6/30/2020 2/20/2018 $117,750 $117,750 $235,500 Preliminary Medicaid DSH Audits Discretionary

M 29 09-305 Department of Health 2000145499 2 Merit Health Insurance Company Social Services 12/1/2015 10/31/2018 2/15/2018 $59,215,803 $59,215,803 $118,431,606 Coordinated System of Care - provides behavioral health 

program for Medicaid-enrolled children and youth with 

severe emotions disturbances.

Discretionary

M 30 09-324 Department of Health 2000160683 5 Sheryl Martin-Schild Professional 3/1/2016 6/30/2018 2/16/2018 $142,000 $142,000 Serve as LERN Physician Lead for Stroke Statewide System 

Design

Discretionary

M 31 09-326 Department of Health 2000245714 5 Acadiana Cares Inc. Social Services 4/1/2017 3/31/2018 2/28/2018 $1,250,958 $1,250,958 Provide Ryan White CARE Act services to eligible HIV 

patients

Non-Discretionary

M 32 09-326 Department of Health 2000245705 Southwest Louisiana Aids Council Social Services 4/1/2017 3/31/2018 2/28/2018 $1,135,715 $1,135,715 Contractor will provide Ryan Whi9te CARE Act services and 

State Formula Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS 

(HOPWA) services

Non-Discretionary

M 33 09-326 Department of Health 2000245708 5 Central Louisiana Aids Support & Services Social Services 4/1/2017 9/30/2018 2/26/2018 $838,281 $838,281 Provide RW C.A.R.E. Act services to eligible HIV infected 

patients.

Non-Discretionary

M 34 09-326 Department of Health 2000284457 3 Philadelphia Center Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2018 2/28/2018 $794,830 $794,830 Provide Ryan White CARE Act Services to eligible HIV 

patients

Non-Discretionary

M 35 09-326 Department of Health 2000284455 2 Greater Ouachita Coalition Social Services 9/1/2017 8/31/2018 2/26/2018 $541,156 $541,156 Provide Ryan White C.A.R.E. Act services to eligible HIV 

patients

Non-Discretionary

M 36 09-326 Department of Health 2000245716 4 No Aids Task Force Social Services 4/1/2017 9/30/2018 2/26/2018 $527,922 $527,922 Provide Ryan White C.A.R.E. Act services to eligible HIV 

patients

Non-Discretionary

M 37 09-326 Department of Health 2000284453 2 Volunteers of America Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2018 2/26/2018 $338,652 $338,652 Provide Ryan White CARE Act Services to eligible HIV 

patients

Non-Discretionary

38 09-326 Department of Health 2000277585 1 Southwest Louisiana Area Health Social Services 9/1/2017 6/30/2018 2/15/2018 $262,418 $262,418 Expand size and scope of well-ahead LA by designating 

new WellSpots

Discretionary

M 39 09-330 Department of Health 2000220634 4 Advantage Medical Professionals LLC Consulting 11/1/2016 6/30/2018 2/5/2018 $480,000 $320,000 $800,000 Provide psychiatric RN coverage for inpatients of ELMHS Non-Discretionary

M 40 09-330 Department of Health 2000195688 1 Young people in recovery Social Services 7/1/2016 9/29/2018 2/12/2018 $158,177 $158,177 Provide recovery support services and to develop a family 

& youth

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 2 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/20/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of February 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 41 10-360 Department of Children & 

Family Services

2000316203 Lynn Bernal-Green MD Professional 2/15/2018 6/30/2020 2/6/2018 $212,336 $212,336 Provide per SSA requirements, assistance in review of 

medical or mental documentation and in adjudication of 

disability claims filed by Louisiana citizens 

Discretionary

M 42 10-360 Department of Children & 

Family Services

2000207916 Shawn M. Humphries Professional 7/1/2016 2/14/2018 2/27/2018 $57,947 $57,947 Provide per SSA requirements, assistance in review of 

medical or mental documentation and in adjudication of 

disability claims filed by Louisiana citizens

Discretionary

43 10-360 Department of Children & 

Family Services

2000289515 1 Jeff Davis Communities Against Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 2/22/2018 $100,000 $100,000 Provides services to victims of family violence and their 

children

Non-Discretionary

M 44 12-440 Department of Revenue 2000198350 1 LA District Attorneys Assoc. Consulting 3/1/2016 6/30/2018 2/28/2018 $200,000 Review and legal consultation for collection of returned 

checks

Non-Discretionary

M 45 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000245630 2 Mathematica P_olicy Consulting 2/1/2017 3/31/2018 2/28/2018 $275,000 Mathematical Policy research Discretionary

46 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000305691 Center for Emlployment Security Education 

Research

Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 2/2/2018 $64,000 $64,000 Contractor will develop a comprehensive plan for resolving 

issues with HIRE's data and interface, stemming from audit 

findings of the Legislative Auditor.

Discretionary

M 47 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000314463 Bossier Parish School Board Social Services 1/1/2018 9/30/2020 2/8/2018 $305,537 `$305,537.00 Transition specialist will provide transition services to 

students

Discretionary

M 48 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000192050 4 St. Landry Parish Government Social Services 4/1/2016 6/30/2018 1/24/2018 $3,855,897 $3,855,897 Workforce Innovation and  Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 49 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000190368 4 Jefferson Parish Social Services 4/1/2016 6/30/2018 1/29/2018 $2,341,057 $2,341,057 Workforce Innovation and  Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 50 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000204884 4 LaSalle Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2016 6/30/2018 1/24/2018 $948,796 $948,796 Workforce Innovation and  Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

51 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000297157 1 Union Parish Police Jury Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 1/24/2018 $539,129 $539,129 Workforce Innovation and  Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 52 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000314463 2 Bossier Parish School Board Social Services 1/1/2018 9/1/2018 2/23/2018 $305,537 $305,537 Exhibit B TPCA Budget missing Financial Resources 

Spreadsheet page

Discretionary

M 53 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000316168  Lafourche Parish Council Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 1/16/2018 $242,723 $242,723 CSBG - Community Services Block Grants Discretionary

M 54 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000316724 Deltaworks/Foster Poultry Farms 

Consortium

Social Services 3/4/2018 3/3/2019 1/31/2018 $231,263 $231,263 Incumbent Worker Training Program (IWTP) Discretionary

M 55 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000313787 Avoyelles Progress Action Committee Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 1/9/2018 $150,444 $150,444 CSBG - Community Services Block Grants Discretionary

M 56 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000313087 St. Bernard Parish Government Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 1/8/2018 $141,143 $141,143 CSBG - Community Services Block Grants Discretionary

M 57 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000313086  St. John Dept. of Health and Human 

Services

Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 1/8/2018 $135,709 $135,709 CSBG - Community Services Block Grants Discretionary

M 58 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000313089 West Baton Rouge Parish Council Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 1/8/2018 $80,157 $80,157 CSBG - Community Services Block Grants Discretionary

59 19-604 LSU Medical Center New 

Orleans

4400013951 Anesthesiology Group Assoiates Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 2/5/2018 $140,167 $140,167 Supervision of residents at LSU Baton Rouge Clinics and 

OLOL

Non-Discretionary

M 60 19-604 LSU Medical Center New 

Orleans

4400014031 MSG Dermatology APMC Professional 1/11/2018 6/30/2019 2/15/2018 $76,600 $76,600 Provide pediatric dermatology services for LSUH at 

Children's Hospital

Non-Discretionary

61 19-604 LSU Medical Center New 

Orleans

4400013953 Lafayette General Medical Center Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 2/19/2018 $60,500 $60,500 State matching funds for cancer prevention & control 

program, LBCHP

Non-Discretionary

M 62 19-610 LSU Health Care Services 4400014064 A & G Medical Services Professional 3/1/2018 6/20/2010 2/22/2018 $398,250 $398,250 Part time hospitalist for Inpatient Care Non-Discretionary

M 63 19-629 University of Louisiana 

Monroe

4400013015 Exitcertifieed Corp. Social Services 8/1/2017 7/31/2018 2/28/2018 $119,320 $119,320 Training for Century Link employees on Configuration of 

Time, etc.

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 3 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/20/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of February 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

64 19-631 Northwestern State University Stokes, Lillian E Professional 12/1/2017 6/30/2018 1/3/2018 P2W stipend lead for Title IV-E for the State of LA in 

collaboration with the Child Welfare Training Academy of 

Southeastern Louisiana University, Title IV-E University 

Alliance and DCFS

Discretionary

65 19-631 Northwestern State University Zelnick, Stephanie Professional 1/20/2018 1/21/2018 1/23/2018 Guest artist and presenter for the 2018 LA Clarinet 

Symposium

Discretionary

66 19-631 Northwestern State University 100 Things / Terry Sebastian Professional 1/26/2018 1/26/2018 1/25/2018 Keynote speaker and session leader for Leadership NSU on 

student events for social development and entertainment 

programs

Discretionary

67 19-631 Northwestern State University Swift Kick LLC Professional 1/26/2018 1/27/2018 1/30/2018 Keynote speaker for Leadership NSU on student events for 

social development and entertainment programs

Discretionary

68 19-631 Northwestern State University The Harbor Institute Professional 1/27/2018 1/27/2018 1/30/2018 Keynote speaker Rasheed Cromwell for Leadership NSU on 

student events for social development and entertainment 

programs

Discretionary

69 19-631 Northwestern State University Northwest LA Softball Assn Professional 1/31/2018 6/30/2018 1/31/2018 Non-Southland Conference softball referees for Women's 

Sports

Discretionary

70 19-631 Northwestern State University Kelly, David A Professional 1/27/2018 1/27/2018 1/31/2018 Keynote speaker for Leadership NSU on student events for 

social development and entertainment programs

Discretionary

71 19-641 Delgado Community College 4400011208 1 Lighthouse for the Blind in New Orleans Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 2/6/2018 $7,500 $17,500 $160,000 Interpreting Services for student with hearing impairments Non-Discretionary

M 72 19-678 Department of Education 2000311998 EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT CENTER Consulting 10/1/2017 9/30/2018 2/14/2018 $154,838 $154,838 EVALUATIONS OF LA.'S THREE SPECIAL SCHOOL Non-Discretionary

M 73 19-678 Department of Education 4400008142 4 SOUTH MEDICAL ASSOCIATES Professional 1/1/2016 12/31/2018 2/26/2018 $75,586,633 $75,586,633 INTERNAL MEDICINE RESIDENCY PROGRAM Non-Discretionary

M 74 19-678 Department of Education 2000194065 2 Postlethwaite & Netterville Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 2/2/2018 $1,080,716 $1,080,716 Contractor will provide agreed upon procedures, 

engagements for all non-public schools participating in the 

Student scholarships for Education Excellence Program.

Non-Discretionary

M 75 19-678 Department of Education 2000194065 1 Postlethwaite & Netterville Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 2/2/2018 $1,080,716 $1,080,716 Contractor will provide agreed upon procedures, 

engagements for all non-public schools participating in the 

Student scholarships for Education Excellence Program.

Non-Discretionary

M 76 19-678 Department of Education 2000223080 1 COMMUNITY WORKS OF LA Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,273,500 $1,273,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 77 19-678 Department of Education 2000223084 1 THE EINSTEIN GROUP Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,273,500 $1,273,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 78 19-678 Department of Education 20002223087 1 FDDOC WINNERS CIRCLE INC Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,273,500 $1,273,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 79 19-678 Department of Education 2000223217 1 MADISON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,273,500 $1,273,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 80 19-678 Department of Education 2000223222 1 MOREHOUSE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,273,500 $1,273,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 81 19-678 Department of Education 2000237599 1 FIRST LINE SCHOOLS, INC. Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/20/2018 $1,273,500 $1,273,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 82 19-678 Department of Education 2000223221 1 MONROE SCHOOL BOARD Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/20/2018 $1,273,500 $1,273,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 83 19-678 Department of Education 2000223191 1 JEFFERSON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/23/2018 $1,273,500 $1,273,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 84 19-678 Department of Education 2000223215 1 KIDS ORCHESTRA, INC. Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,264,500 $1,264,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 85 19-678 Department of Education 2000223059 1 BIG BUDDY PROGRAM Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,255,500 $1,255,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 86 19-678 Department of Education 2000243948 1 NEW ORLEANS COLLEGE Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/21/2018 $1,255,500 $1,255,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 4 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/20/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of February 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 87 19-678 Department of Education 2000224001 1 NACHITOCHES SCHOOL BOARD Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/20/2018 $1,251,000 $1,251,000 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 88 19-678 Department of Education 2000223082 1 EDUCATIONAL SOLUTIONS OF LA Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,183,500 $1,183,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 89 19-678 Department of Education 2000223086 1 EMPOWERING MINDS Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,165,500 $1,165,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 90 19-678 Department of Education 2000223061 1 BROSETTE ED MANAGEMENT Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,147,500 $1,147,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 91 19-678 Department of Education 2000223053 1 ALEMAP CONSULTANTS, LLC Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/20/2018 $1,134,000 $1,134,000 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 92 19-678 Department of Education 2000223212 1 JUST ONE WORD, INC. Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $1,075,500 $1,075,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 93 19-678 Department of Education 2000223197 1 JEFFERSON YOUTH FOUNDATION Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/19/2018 $976,500 $976,500 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 94 19-678 Department of Education 20004094 1 STEM NOLA Social Services 9/1/2016 8/30/2019 2/20/2018 $540,000 $540,000 BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT Non-Discretionary

M 95 21-800 Office of Group Benefits 2000310236 Discovery Benefits, Inc. Consulting 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 2/1/2018 $1,400,000 $1,400,000 FSA and COBRA Administration Non-Discretionary

M 96 21-801 Division of Administration 2000319655 Towers Watson Delaware Inc. Professional 8/28/2017 3/31/2019 2/26/2018 $85,000 $85,000 Actuarial Services Non-Discretionary

M 97 21-804 Office of Risk Management 2000313993 David M. Shapiro Disaster Planning and 

Recovery Consultants, Inc. 

Consulting 9/8/2017 9/7/2018 2/1/2018 $1,757,600 $1,757,600 Emergency Contract for  consulting services related to 

FEMA grant for Multi Storms

Non-Discretionary

M 98 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000279753 2 STR Grants, LLC Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 2/22/2018 $9,000,000 $9,000,000 eGrants support for Road home, Restore La, and La Land 

Trust Programs. This amendment is to extend contract term 

and increase contract amount.

Non-Discretionary

M 99 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000319056 4 GCR, Inc Consulting 1/22/2018 6/30/2019 2/28/2018 $229,604 $229,604 This amendment is to provide Enforcement Mobile 

Application Development for LDWF per Service Area 1.

Discretionary

M 100 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000294657 MCS, Inc Consulting 2/1/2018 12/31/2020 2/22/2018 $200,000 $200,000 Technical assistance and programming services for OGB's 

IMPACT Visova software systems.

Non-Discretionary

M 101 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000319056 1 GCR, Inc Consulting 1/22/2018 6/30/2019 2/28/2018 $66,397 $66,397 This amendment is to provide Enforcement Mobile 

Application Tester for LDWF per SSSA Service area.

Discretionary

$63,487,382 $12,379,037 $77,220,900 $12,252,263 $121,125,137 $306,022,690

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 5 of 5


